H. F. No. 109.

CHAPTER 19.

Beet sugar bounty, appropriationAn act to appropriate money to meet any claim or claims made under the provisions of chapter 205, general laws of 1894, relating to the manufacture of sugar and paying a bounty therefor.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

\$19,975 appropriated to pay claims under Chap-205, Laws 1895. Section 1. That there be and is hereby appropriated out of any money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of nineteen thousand nine hundred and seventy-five (\$19,975) dollars, or so much thereof as may be necessary to pay the claim or claims of any person, persons, firm, company or corporation entitled to the same under the provisions of chapter two hundred and five (205), Minnesota General Laws of eighteen hundred and ninety-five (1895).

Paid by warrants of state auditor. SEC. 2. That the state auditor be and is hereby directed to draw his warrant upon the state treasurer of this state in favor of such person, persons, firm, company or corporation for such sum or sums as they may show themselves entitled to under to [the] provisions of said chapter two hundred and five (205) of the General Laws of eighteen hundred and ninety-five (1895), and the said treasurer is hereby directed to pay said warrants to the person, persons, firm, company or corporation entitled to the same, not exceeding, however, the sum hereby appropriated.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Vetoed, and passed over veto. Returned to the house of representatives without signature of the governor, February seventeenth (17th), eighteen hundred and ninety-nine (1899). Bill reconsidered and repassed, notwithstanding veto, on February eighteenth (18th), eighteen hundred and ninety-nine (1899), by a vote of eighty-four (84) yeas to twenty-two (22) nays, being a larger number of votes in the affirmative than the required two-thirds (2-3) of the total membership of the house.

ISRAEL BERGSTROM,

Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives.

Bill reconsidered and passed the senate, notwithstanding the governor's veto, February twenty-first (21st) eighteen hundred and ninety-nine (1899), by a vote of forty-six (46) yeas, to sixteen (16) nays, being a larger number of votes in the affirmative than the required two-thirds (2-3) of the total membership of the senate.

S. A. LANGUM. Secretary of the Senate.